Net loss attributable to Flowserve Corporation $(20,928 ) $ 5,087 $(15,841 )
Net loss per share attributable to Flowserve Corporation common shareholders:
Basic $(0.16 ) $ 0.04 $(0.12 )
Diluted (0.16 ) 0.04 (0.12 )
______________________________________

Edgar Filing: FLOWSERVE CORP - Form 10-Q

16

(1) The cost of sales adjustments primarily relate to corrections of previously recorded out of period including an
aggregate $8.7 million associated with our EPD reporting segment to write down inventory in Brazil.
(2) The selling, general and administrative expense adjustments primarily relate to receivables from our primary
Venezuelan customer at one non-U.S. manufacturing site in our EPD segment of $(10.3) million. These receivables
should have been included in the charge that we recorded in the third quarter of 2016 to fully reserve all the
potentially uncollectible receivables.
(3) The provision for income taxes adjustment primarily relates to the tax effect of the adjustment described in
footnote (2) above.

8

Edgar Filing: FLOWSERVE CORP - Form 10-Q

17

Table of Contents

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data) Nine Months Ended September 30,
2016
As Reported Adjustments As Revised

Sales $2,916,814 $ 2,739 $2,919,553
Cost of sales (1) (2,018,646 ) 2,891 (2,015,755 )
Gross profit 898,168 5,630 903,798
Selling, general and administrative expense (2) (737,083 ) (10,430 ) (747,513 )
Operating income 169,607 (4,800 ) 164,807
Other income (expense), net 2,091 (1,021 ) 1,070
Earnings before income taxes 128,959 (5,821 ) 123,138
Provision for income taxes (3) (47,809 ) (1,709 ) (49,518 )
Net earnings, including noncontrolling interests 81,150 (7,530 ) 73,620
Net earnings attributable to Flowserve Corporation $79,928 $ (7,530 ) $72,398
Net earnings per share attributable to Flowserve Corporation common
shareholders:
Basic $0.61 $ (0.05 ) $0.56
Diluted 0.61 (0.06 ) 0.55
___________________________________
(1) The cost of sales adjustments primarily relate to corrections of previously recorded out of period including an
aggregate $4.6 million associated with our EPD reporting segment to write down inventory in Brazil.
(2) The selling, general and administrative expense adjustments primarily relate to the matter described in footnote (2)
above.
(3) The provision for income taxes adjustments include the impact of recording a valuation allowance of $(5.0)